SENATE STANDING COMMITTEE ON LEGAL AND CONSTITUTIONAL AFFAIRS
FAMILY COURT OF AUSTRALIA

Question No. 31

Senator Barnett asked the following question at the hearing on 8 February 2010:

a) Inthelast 12 months, how often has the Deputy Chief Justice needed to take a judge out of Court to enable him or her to prepare an outstanding judgment greater than six

months?
b) Which judges have been taken out of Court to do this?

The answer to the honourable senator’s question is asfollows:

a) Inthelast 12 months, the Deputy Chief Justice has not needed to take a judge out of Court to enable him or her to prepare an outstanding judgment greater than six months.

b) Not applicable.
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